Republic of the Philippines MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY Marawi City

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE UNIVERSITY AND OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 264^{TH} MEETING OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS HELD ON OCTOBER 11, 2023 AT CHED CONFERENCE ROOM, HEDC BUILDING, C.P. GARCIA AVENUE, DILIMAN, QUEZON CITY

"NOTATION OF THE MSU-MARAWI RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AGENDA 2023-2028

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the President of the University and the Executive Committee of the Board of Regents, the MSU-Marawi Research and Development Agenda 2023-2028, herein appended as Annex "L" (under separate cover) and made integral part of this resolution, is hereby NOTED.

NOTED"

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT:

Secretary of the University
and of the Board of Regents

STA:rlf 24 October 2023 (Not valid without seal)